
SEQUOYAH HIGH SCHOOL 2025 SOFTBALL 

Day Date Games Opponent Location Time
Monday Aug. 11 Varsity/JV Lincoln Christian* Lincoln Christian 5:00pm
Tuesday Aug. 12 JH/Varsity Nowata Sequoyah 4:00pm
Thursday Aug. 14 Varsity/JV Lincoln Christian* Sequoyah 5:00pm
Fri-Sat Aug. 15-16 Varsity Nowata Tournament Nowata TBA
Monday Aug. 18 Varsity/JV Dewey* Sequoyah 5:00pm
Tuesday Aug. 19 Varsity/JV Dewey* Dewey 5:00pm
Thursday Aug. 21 Varsity Rejoice Sequoyah 4:00pm
Fri-Sat Aug. 22-23 Varsity TBA Sequoyah Festival TBA
Monday Aug. 25 Varsity/JV Salina* Sequoyah 4:30pm
Tuesday Aug. 26 Varsity/JV Salina* Salina 4:30pm
Thursday Aug. 28 Varsity/JV Inola Sequoyah 5:00pm
Friday Aug. 29 Varsity Wyandotte Wyandotte 4:00pm
Thursday Sept. 4 Varsity/JV Booker T. Washington Sequoyah 5:00pm
Friday Sept. 5 JH/Varsity Rejoice Rejoice 4:00pm
Saturday Sept. 6 Varsity Chelsea & Caney Valley Chelsea TBA
Monday Sept. 8 Varsity/JV Adair* Adair 4:30pm 
Tuesday Sept. 9 Varsity/JV Adair* Sequoyah 4:30pm
Thursday Sept. 11 Varsity/JV Vinita Sequoyah 4:30pm
Saturday Sept. 13 Varsity Porter Sequoyah 10:00am
Monday Sept. 15 Varsity/JV Commerce* Sequoyah 4:30pm
Tuesday Sept. 16 Varsity/JV Commerce* Commerce 4:30pm
Thurs-Sat Sept. 18-20 Varsity OKU Tournament OKU TBA
Monday Sept. 22 Varsity/JV Kansas* Sequoyah 4:30pm
Tuesday Sept. 23 Varsity/JV Kansas* Kansas 4:30pm
Thursday Sept. 25 JH/Varsity Locust Grove Sequoyah 4:00pm
Monday Sept. 29 Varsity/JV Inola Inola 5:00pm
Tuesday Sept. 30 JH/Varsity Locust Grove Locust Grove 4:00pm
Thurs - Sat Oct. 2 – 4 Varsity Regional Tournament TBA TBA
Thurs - Fri Oct. 9 – 11 Varsity Super Regionals TBA TBA
Thurs - Sat Oct. 16 – 18 Varsity State Tournament TBA TBA

* = DISTRICT GAMES


